
 

  

 

भाकृअनुप-राष्ट्र ीय प्राकृतिक  रेशा अतभयाांतिकी एवां प्रौद्योतिकी सांस्थान 

ICAR-National Institute of Natural Fibre Engineering and Technology 
भारतीयकृषिअनुसंधानपररिदINDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH 
12,रीजेन्टपाकक , कोलकाता-70004012, REGENT PARK, KOLKATA -700040 

(आईएसओ 9001:2015 प्रमाषित संस् थानISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED INSTITUTE) 

दूरभाि Phone: 2471-1807 (कायाकलय Office), 24212115/16/17 (ईपीबीएक् स EPBX), फैक्स Fax: ++91-33-

24712583 

ई-मेलE-Mail-director.ninfet@icar.gov.in, nirjaftdirectorcell13@gmail.com, वेबसाइट/Website: www.nirjaft.res.in 

 

   

 

File No.: 1(6)/A/Adm IV/Disposal/24-25/NINFET     Date: 02/05/2025 

 

AUCTION NOTICE  

ICAR NINFET invites sealed auction bid in the letter head from 

intending agencies for disposal/sale of “Mixed type scrap Data Processing and 

unserviceable equipment /Chair/Machine and others materials lying in the 

Institute campus” available at ICAR-NINFET, 12 Regent Park, Kolkata-700040. 

The materials are presently stacked at ICAR-NINFET campus. The materials to be 

disposed of are mentioned in Annexure-I.  

Bid against the above auction for disposal should be on ‘as is where is’ basis. 

Rates should be quoted for the entire stacked materials mentioned above in 

lump sum after site inspection. Part rate or conditional rates will not be 

considered for acceptance. 

EMD amounting to ₹ 10,000/- (Rupees Ten thousand only) has to be 

submitted in the form of DD favouring “ICAR NINFET” payable at Kolkata. 

Bidder may also deposit the said amount through payment link available on institute 

website- www.nirjaft.res.in 

Auction bid to be submitted through GeM portal. Price should be  quoted in 

total for all the items (from Sl. No. 1 to Sl. No. 102)  and to be quoted in GeM 

portal within 22.05.2025 at 02:00 PM. The bids will be opened on 23.05.2025 at 

03:00 P.M. 

mailto:director.ninfet@icar.gov.in
http://www.nirjaft.res.in/
https://eoffice.icar.gov.in/eFile/?x=tsPUe-C9pvOUjhfeGwkhMKwgbutnYjao
http://www.nirjaft.res.in/


The quoted amount should be exclusive of GST amount. However, 

any tax liability shall be paid by the successful bidders to appropriate 

authority.  

Amount of auction bid to be paid by the selected bidder within 07 days from 

the date of receiving the award of contract from ICAR-NINFET in the form 

of Demand Draft payable in favour of ICAR NINFET, or bidder may deposit 

the quoted value through payment link available on institute website- 

www.nirjaft.res.in under intimation to this office. 

Successful bidder should arrange the shifting of the auctioned materials 

immediately on receipt of the written lifting order for such shifting and 

complete the full shifting at his own cost with subsequent cleaning of the area 

within 07 days from the date of written order from ICAR NINFET failing 

which deposited amount will be forfeited. It will be responsibility of successful 

bidder to keep site in presentable condition after such lifting. 

Intending bidders are requested to visit the Institute to inspect the material 

on written request between 11:00am to 3.30 p.m. in all working days other than 

Saturday, Sunday and public holiday before the bid submission end 

date/time. 

The sold items will be lifted by the successful bidder(s) at their own 

expenses. No assistance/transportation will be provided by ICAR-NINFET. 

After getting the sale order & making the full payment, the bidder shall furnish a 

programme for removal of item(s) to AAO (IV) and shall commence lifting only 

after the approval has been obtained from this office. The Permission for lifting 

will not be allowed in Public Holiday/Saturday or Sunday etc. 

The lifting job shall be done without damaging the premises/roads/drain etc. of 

ICAR-NINFET, Kolkata. The bidder shall make compensation in case of any 

loss/damages etc. thereon. 

 
     

 

         Sd/- 

      Assistant Administrative Officer (Adm-IV) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

http://www.nirjaft.res.in/


          Annexure-I 

Unserviceable Stores/items at different Division/Section 

 

Item 

No.  

Particulars of Stores Quantity Division/Section 

1. 2. 3. 4. 

1. Mattress 7 Nos.  Guest House 

2. Electrical Iron 1 No. Guest House 

3. Induction Cooker 1 No. Guest House 

4. Geyser 1 No.  Guest House 

5. Color Laser Jet Printer (M175a) MFP 1 No. Director Cell 

6. UPS 1 KVA 1 No. MP Division 

7. Manual twist tester 1 No. MP Division 

8. Abrasion resistance tester  1 No. MP Division 

9. Projection Microscope 1 No. MP Division 

10. Single Yarn Strength Tester 1 No. MP Division 

11. Humidifier Machine 1 No. MP Division 

12. Digital twist tester 1 No. MP Division 

13. Bursting strength tester 1 No. MP Division 

14. Flammability tester 1 No. MP Division 

15. Power clamp meter 1 No. MP Division 

16. Welding machine 1 No. MP Division 

17. Moisture meter 1 No. MP Division 

18. Online UPS 1 No. MP Division 

19. Sound insulation tester  1 No. MP Division 

20. Scanner 3 Nos. MP Division 

21. Physical balance (Blue Star) 1 No. MP Division 

22. Bursting Strength tester 1 No. MP Division 

23. Wooden Pan Balance 1 No. MP Division 

24. Cartridge  25 Nos. MP Division 

25. Metal Parts 25 kg MP Division 

26. Distillation Unit 1 No. MP Division 

27. Weighing Balance Capacity-200 kg Model 

No. 311T Make George Salter India Pvt. 

1 No. MP Division 

28. Revolving office Chair 3 Nos. F&A section 

29. Printer & Calculator  1 No. F&A section 

30. Computer & scrap 1 No. F&A section 

31. Chair & scrap - F&A section 

32. Damage and rusted iron rolling Shutter  700 kg  C&E Unit 

33. Old and damaged cast iron soil pipe and G.I 

water pipe  

1000 kg.  C&E Unit 

34. Old and damaged iron Collapsible gate, grills 

and window 

300 kg C&E Unit 

35. Damaged PVC overhead water tank 2000ltr. 

Capacity 

1 No. C&E Unit 

36. Old and damaged iron joists  1000 kg C&E Unit 

37. Damaged wooden doors and windows 100 kg C&E Unit 

38. Old 4 feet single fitting 20 Nos. C&E Unit 

39. Old 4 feet double fitting  20 Nos. C&E Unit 

40. Ceiling fan  6 Nos. C&E Unit 

41. Metallic Pipes  - C&E Unit 

42. Light stand  5 Nos. C&E Unit 



43. Pipes & valves and tapes 100 kg C&E Unit 

44. TFT monitor (IBM) 2 Nos. PME cell 

45. TFT monitor (Samsung) 1 No. PME cell 

46. Cabinet (iball) 1 No. PME cell 

47. Cabinet (Compac) 1 No. PME cell 

48. Fax Machine (Canon) 1 No. PME cell 

49. Printer (Xerox phrase 3121) 1 No. PME cell 

50. UPS (Smart Power) 1 No. PME cell 

51. HP pavilion (23) 1 No. PME cell 

52. Wall clock (Quartz) 1 No. PME cell 

53. Lenovo Idea Centre A600 1 No. PME cell 

54. Lenovo Idea Centre A600 1 No. PME cell 

55. HP Scanjet G2410 1 No. PME cell 

56. Photocopy machine (Xerox WC 5020 DN) 1 No. PME cell 

57. Revolving Chair 1 No. PME cell 

58. Whirlpool fridge  1 No. Canteen 

59. Steel File Cabinet  1 No. Canteen 

60. Bajaj 04 bread toaster 1 No. Canteen 

61. Ceramic wash basin 1 No. Canteen 

62. Pineapple Leaf Fibre Extractor  1 No. ToT Division 

63. Flax Fibre Extractor 1 No. ToT Division 

64. Palmyra PALM leaf fibre extractor 1 No. ToT Division 

65. Banana Fibre Extractor  1 No. ToT Division 

66. Weighing Balance 1 No. ToT Division 

67. Steel Almirah 1 No. ToT Division 

68. Pedestal Fan 1 No. ToT Division 

69. Iron Table with wooden top 2 Nos. ToT Division 

70. Trolley Bag  2 Nos. ToT Division 

71. Wooden Table  2 Nos. ToT Division 

72. Wooden table with vies 1 No. ToT Division 

73. Wooden chair 3 Nos. ToT Division 

74. Wooden glass rack 1 No. ToT Division 

75 Metal File Storage Cabinet  1 No. Adm-IV section 

76. Almirah 1 No. Adm-IV section 

77. Chair 4 Nos. Adm-IV section 

78. Printer 1 No. Adm-IV section 

79. Steel Cabinet  3 Nos. C&BP Division 

80. Steel rack 1 No. C&BP Division 

81. Humidifier  1 No. C&BP Division 

82. Heating Mental 1 No. C&BP Division 

83. HP Printer 1 No. C&BP Division 

84. Motor 7 Nos. C&BP Division 

85. Balance 2 Nos. C&BP Division 

86. Dekchi (Steel) 07 Nos. C&BP Division 

87. Plastic Chair 1 No. C&BP Division 

88. Wooden cabinet 1 No. C&BP Division 

89. Manual Padding Machine 1 No. C&BP Division 

90. Membrane filtration unit 1 No. C&BP Division 

91. Lab scale Curing and Drying Machine 1 No. C&BP Division 

92. Electrical control panel  2 Nos. QE&I Division 

93. Revolving chair 1 No. QE&I Division 

94. Hot plate with magnetic stirrer 1 No. QE&I Division 



95. BOD incubator (REICO made) 1 No. QE&I Division 

96. BOD incubator (Zhicheng made) 1 No. QE&I Division 

97. 02 Nos. Desktop;05 Nos. CPU; UPS & 

Scanner 

- Adm-I section  

98. Copier Machine (work center 5020) 1 No. Adm-I section  

99. Three rack steel cabinet  6 Nos. Adm-I section  

100. Plastic chair  4 Nos. Adm-I section  

101. Typewriter  1 No. Adm-I section  

102. Display TV Box 1 No. Adm-I section  

 


